
TELEPHONE LIST OF THE MASTER OF THE NORTHERN CAPE HIGH COURT: KIMBERLEY

Name   Rank Room Tel number Fax number E‐mail  

Head of Office
Mr Craig Davids Master A11 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 CDavids@justice.gov.za
Ms Yolande Stegmann Personal Assistant   A18 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Ystegmann@justice.gov.za

Legal section

Front Office (Appointments / Inter Vivos Trusts and Testamentary Trust in 18(3)
Ms Nomzi Kumalo Assistant Master A28 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 NoKumalo@justice.gov.za
Mr Method Gqetywa  Assistant Master A30 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Mgqetywa@justice.gov.za
Ms Vanessa Mathiba Estate Controller A24 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Vmathiba@justice.gov.za
Ms Tsholofelo Morokane Estate Controller A24 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Tmorokane@justice.gov.za
Mr Zukile Luntinto Estate Controller A31 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Zluntinto@justice.gov.za

Back Office (Liquidations and Distribution accounts / Curatorships / Insolvencies / Testamentary Trusts in L&D acc.)
Adv. Wayne van Rensburg Assistant Master B114 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 WayVanRensburg@justice.gov.za
Vacant Assistant Master B112 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Vacant
Ms Marina Louw Estate Controller B115 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 MaLouw@justice.gov.za
Ms Palesa Tshabalala Estate Controller B115 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Ptshabalala@justice.gov.za
Ms Merildene Scholtz Estate Controller B113 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 MeScholtz@justice.gov.za
Mr Lerato Ratema Estate Controller B113 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Lratema@justice.gov.za

Guardian Fund section
Ms Harriet Megan Cole Assistant Director A19 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Hcole@justice.gov.za
Ms Lungile Lwandle Assistant Director B116 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Llwandle@justice.gov.za
Mr Thomas Nkuna Assistant Director B118 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Tnkuna@justice.gov.za
Vacant Estate Controller A31 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Vacant
Mr Junior Makola Accounting Clerk B123 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Jmakola@justice.gov.za
Ms Ntombi Gwala Accounting Clerk B123 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Cgwala@justice.gov.za



Ms Lavinia Sebego Accounting Clerk B123 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Lovisam@justice.gov.za
Ms Thato Magolego Accounting Clerk B123 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Tmagolego@justice.gov.za
Mr Modise Koikoi Accounting Clerk B123 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Mkoikoi@justice.gov.za
Ms Portia Moselane Accounting Clerk B123 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 PoMoselane@justice.gov.za
Ms Carmen Lee'fon Accounting Clerk B123 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 832 9559 Cleefon@justice.gov.za

Registration and Administration section
Vacant Office Manager B119 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586

Registration section
Ms Wendy Lewis  Senior Registry Clerk A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Wlewis@justice.gov.za
Ms Anna Botha Senior Administration Clerk B111 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 AnnBotha@justice.gov.za
Ms Priscilla Baird Administration Clerk A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Pbaird@justice.gov.za
Ms Lamiez Karim Registry Clerk A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Lkarim@justice.gov.za
Mr Leslie Booysen Administration Clerk (Group Assistant) A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Lbooysen@justice.gov.za
Ms Andreah Walters Registry Clerk   (Group Assistant) A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Awalters@justice.gov.za
Mr Monde Payi  Administration Clerk (Group Assistant) A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 MoPayi@justice.gov.za
Mr Obakeng Sebolai Registry Clerk   (Group Assistant) A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Osebolai@justice.gov.za
Mr Christo Botha Messenger A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Cbotha@justice.gov.za

Telephone Operator
Ms Catherina Marais Telecom Operator   A29 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 CaMarais@justice.gov.za

Helpdesk section
Vacant Helpdesk operator A6 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Vacant

Administration section
Ms Boitumelo Mokwesi  Senior Provisioning Admin Officer A26 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Bmokwesi@justice.gov.za
Mr Tshepo Sekwera Accounting Clerk B113 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Tsekwera@justice.gov.za
Ms Maggie Mokgoro Human Resources Officer  B117 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Mmokgoro@justice.gov.za
Vacant Assistant Librarian B111 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Vacant

Internship / TVET
Vacant Intern (Helpdesk operator) A6 (053) 831 1942/3/4 (053) 833 1586 Non‐applicable


